

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3114 of 1983

Appellant :- Bangali

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- B.P. Singh, Neeraj Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

As per office report dated 1.8.2022, appellant no. 2 - Ramesh and appellant no. 5 Genda Lal have died during pendency of this appeal. Consequently, the appeal in respect of appellant nos. 2 and 5 has been abated. In so far as appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 are concerned, notices have been served on the aforesaid appellants, but no one has appeared on behalf of aforesaid three appellants to press this appeal.

In the interest of justice Sri Mahendra Pratap Singh (A/M 0076-12) is appointed as Amicus Curiae to proceed with this appeal.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of memo of appeal to Sri Mahendra Pratap Singh, Amicus Curiae.

List on 7.9.2022.

Order Date :- 2.8.2022

S.K.S.