



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3114 of 1983

Bangali And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.P. Singh, Mahendra Pratap Singh,
Neeraj Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Issue bailable warrant against appellant No.1, Bengali son of Genda Lal, resident of Mohalla Lohia Nagar, Balkeshwar Road, Police Station Newara, District Agra in Sessions Trial No. 417 of 1982 (State vs. Genda Lal and 4 others), under Sections 147 and 325 IPC, Police Station Etmadpur, District Agra.
2. The accused-appellant shall appear either in person or through his learned counsel on 08.01.2026.
3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra is directed to serve the order of bailable warrant upon appellant No.1, Bengali son of Genda Lal, resident of Mohalla Lohia Nagar, Balkeshwar Road, Police Station Newara, District Agra. He is also directed to submit a report as to whether the appellant No.1 is alive or not.
4. In case the appellant is found alive, after granting bail, a copy of the bail bond and surety shall be sent to this Court.
5. List this case on **08.01.2026**.
6. Office is directed to submit the report after receiving from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

December 16, 2025

K.Tiwari