



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3114 of 1983

Bangali And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.P. Singh, Mahendra Pratap Singh,
Neeraj Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

As per office report, appellant No. 1, Bangali has died.

A detailed report has been submitted by C.J.M. Agra, which is on record.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, present appeal stands abated for appellant No. 1, Bangali.

As per office report, appellant No. 4, Suresh has also died.

C.J.M., Agra is directed to submit death verification report of appellant No. 4, Suresh as per circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

List on 20.4.2026.

March 31, 2026

T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)